

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1067-16 Version: 1 Name: 9 20 16 NDF List

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 9/15/2016 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 10/13/2016
 Final action:
 10/13/2016

 Enactment date:
 10/13/2016
 Enactment #:
 R-610-2016

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

Agreements with Griffith Ballard Towers Resident Council, Inc. (\$250), Georgetown Street Area Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500), Harrod Hill Neighborhood Association (\$1,000), Lexington District Branch #23 of the National Association of Black Veterans, Inc. (\$900), Alpha Beta Lambda Chapter of Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc. (\$750), UnderMain (\$700), Japan/America Society of Ky (\$500), Honor Flight Ky, Inc. (\$1,100), and East End Community Development (\$750), for the Office of

the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NDF List 9 20 16, 2. 00549302.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 610-2016.pdf, 4. 268-2016

CONTRACT.pdf, 5. 268-2016 - CONTRACT -.pdf, 6. 268-2016 - CONTRACT.pdf, 7. 268-2016 -

CONTRACT.pdf, 8. 268-2016 CONTRACT.pdf, 9. 268-2016 CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
9/29/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/20/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass